State of Washington
Contracts & Procurement Division CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department of Enterprise Services
P.0.Box 41411

Olympia, WA 98504-1411

Contract No.: | 26423

Loomis Armored US, LLC. Amendment No.: | 01
2500 Citywest Blvd Suite 2300

Houston, TX 77042

Effective Date: | 8/9/24

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
CONTRACT NoO. 26423
ARMORED CAR AND COURIER SERVICES

This first Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 26423 is made and entered into by and between
the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a Washington State
governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Loomis Armored US, LLC, a Texas Corporation
(“Contractor”) and is dated as of August 9, 2024.

RECITALS

A. Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that
certain Contract No. 26423 dated effective as of May 23, 2024 (“Contract”).

B. The Parties now desire to amend Exhibit B — Prices to the contract and change the
pricing of Excess Insurance Cost rate to $0.209 per thousand over $25,000.

C. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1. PRICING. The Contract pricing for the goods/services is hereby amended by deleting the existing
Exhibit B — Prices in its entirety and inserting the attached Exhibit B — Prices (8/9/2024). As of the
effective date of this Amendment, any reference to Exhibit B — Prices shall be deemed to be a
reference to the attached Exhibit B — Prices (8/9/2024).

2. No CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and
remains in full force and effect.

3. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the

CONTRACT NO. 26423 - AMENDMENT NoO. 01 Page 1
(Rev. 2024-06-24)



Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

4, AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such party.

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. An electronic signature or electronic record of this Amendment or any other
ancillary agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original
executed copy of this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

6.  COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same instrument
which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this Amendment at different
times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so long as all the parties hereto
execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

Loomis ARMORED, US STATE OF WASHINGTON
A TEXAS CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES
B Dan szrhmﬂ _ By:
Name: dan rushing Name: Tim Foitzik
Title:  Vice president Title:  Procurement Supervisor
Date: 08/09/2024 Date: _08/09/2024
CONTRACT NO. 26423 - AMENDMENT NoO. 01 Page 2

(Rev. 2024-06-24)



Exhibit B — Prices

Prices For Goods and Services

Prices for Armored Car Services

Regions Weekly Pick-Up Times
Tx 2x 3x Ax 5X
Olympic $173.20 $346.40 $519 60 $692 80 $866.00
Morthwest $173.20 5346.40 $519.60 $692 80 $866.00
c:ﬂ $173.20 $346.40 $519.60 |  $692.80 $866.00
Morth Central $173.20 $346.40 $519.60 $692 80 $866.00
Eastern $173.20 5346 40 3519 .60 5692 80 $866.00
Additional Excass Insurance Additional fee per
Trip Fee for a Cost per 51000 minute charge over
single, non- $75.00 over 25k. $0 209 [10 min. $3.41
weaekly pick
up.

CONTRACT NO. 26423 - AMENDMENT No. 01 Page 3
(Rev. 2024-06-24)



26423 Amendment - Loomis Armored Car

Final Audit Report 2024-08-09
Created: 2024-08-09
By: Luke Kulina (Luke.Kulina@des.wa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7N1ZgrMxX16Y Qy_2LIW8gmZqdVKcjwAj

"26423 Amendment - Loomis Armored Car" History

S Document created by Luke Kulina (Luke.Kulina@des.wa.gov)
2024-08-09 - 9:55:00 PM GMT

£1 Document emailed to Dan Rushing (dan.rushing@us.loomis.com) for signature
2024-08-09 - 9:55:03 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Dan Rushing (dan.rushing@us.loomis.com)
2024-08-09 - 9:56:09 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Dan Rushing (dan.rushing@us.loomis.com)
Signature Date: 2024-08-09 - 9:59:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2024-08-09 - 9:59:00 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




26423 Amendment - Loomis Armored Car

Final Audit Report 2024-08-09
Created: 2024-08-09
By: Luke Kulina (Luke.Kulina@des.wa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7JjllwS9GpluD3q03833g-3jasUxNGxi

"26423 Amendment - Loomis Armored Car" History

9 Document created by Luke Kulina (Luke.Kulina@des.wa.gov)
2024-08-09 - 10:05:29 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to Tim Foitzik (Tim.Foitzik@des.wa.gov) for signature
2024-08-09 - 10:05:34 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Tim Foitzik (Tim.Foitzik@des.wa.gov)
2024-08-09 - 10:12:41 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Tim Foitzik (Tim.Foitzik@des.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-08-09 - 10:13:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2024-08-09 - 10:13:36 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




		2024-08-09T15:13:38-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




